including amounts already collected, may constitute a liability of the applicable funds.

The amount, if any, of expenditures which may be disallowed by the grantor cannot be

determined at this time although the government expects such amounts, if any, to be

immaterial.

15) Future Commitments

The County has contracts and grant awards for construction projects in various stages of

completion. Such contracts, funded principally by federal and state agencies, constitute

future commitments.

The County depends on financial resources flowing from, or associated with, both the

federal government and the State of New Mexico. Because of this dependency, the

County is subject to changes in the specific flows of intergovernmental revenues based

on modifications to federal and state laws and federal and state appropriations.

16) Prior-Period Adjustment

During fiscal year 2017, the County make corrections to capital assets and accumulated

depreciation previously reported in the statement of net position for the governmental

activities, business-type activities and the landfill fund. As a result, net position was

restated as of June 30, 2016 as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Business-Type

Activities

(Landfill Fund) Total

Net position, as previously reported 16,829,879$   74,212$   16,904,091$

Corrections to capital assets and accumulated

   depreciation (11,804,080)   140,121   (11,663,959)

Net position, as restated 5,025,799$   214,333$   5,240,132$

State of New Mexico

Sierra County
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2017

44

17) New Accounting Pronouncements

The following GASB pronouncements have been issued, but are not yet effective at

June 30, 2017.

 GASB Statement No. 80, Blending Requirements for Certain Component Units can

amendment of GASB Statement No. 14.

 GASB Statement No. 81, Irrevocable Split-Interest Agreements.

 GASB Statement No. 82, Pension Issues—an amendment of GASB Statements No.

67, No. 68, and No. 73.

 GASB Statement No. 83, Certain Asset Retirement Obligation.

 GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary Activities.